

Amsterdam, 3 May 2024

Just Eat Takeaway.com completed share buyback programme

Just Eat Takeaway.com N.V. (LSE: JET, AMS: TKWY), hereinafter the "Company", or together with its group companies "Just Eat Takeaway.com", one of the world's largest online food delivery marketplaces, hereby announces the completion of its €150 million share buyback programme, as <u>announced</u> on 18 October 2023.

The share buyback programme commenced on 18 October 2023 and was completed on 3 May 2024. Under the programme a total of 10,942,866 shares were repurchased at an average price of €13.7076, the total consideration for shares repurchased amounts to €149,999,994 representing 4.97% of issued shares.

Combined with the completed share buyback programme announced in April 2023, a total of 9.88% of issued shares were repurchased.

The Company currently holds 15,001,596 shares in treasury. The repurchased shares will be used for settlement under employee incentive plans or will be cancelled to reduce issued share capital to improve future earnings per share.

Just Eat Takeaway.com

Jitse Groen, CEO Brent Wissink, CFO Joerg Gerbig, COO Andrew Kenny, CCO

Investors: Joris Wilton E: <u>IR@justeattakeaway.com</u>

Media: E: <u>press@justeattakeaway.com</u>

For more information, please visit our corporate website: <u>https://justeattakeaway.com</u>

About Just Eat Takeaway.com

Just Eat Takeaway.com (LSE: JET, AMS: TKWY) is one of the world's leading global online food delivery companies.

Headquartered in Amsterdam, the Company is focused on connecting consumers and partners through its platforms. With 699,000 connected partners, Just Eat Takeaway.com offers consumers a wide variety of choices from restaurants to retail.

Just Eat Takeaway.com has rapidly grown to become a leading online food delivery marketplace with operations in Australia, Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Canada, Denmark, France, Germany, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Luxembourg, New Zealand, Poland, Slovakia, Spain, Switzerland, the Netherlands, the United Kingdom and the United States.

Most recent information is available on our corporate website and follow us on LinkedIn and X.